ON Semiconductor®

Product Bulletin
Document # : PB22531X
Issue Date: 20 December 2018

Title of Change:

Packing Change for SOIC-8 MSL 1 products.

Effective date:

20 December 2018

Contact information:

Contact your local ON Semiconductor Sales Office or <Erik.Comparini@onsemi.com>

Type of notification:

This Product Bulletin is for notification purposes only. ON Semiconductor will proceed with implementation

of this change upon publication of this Product Bulletin.

Change Category:

[~ WaferFab

| Assembly Change

Test Ch v Oth
[~ TestChange [ er Packin

Change Sub-Category(s):
[~ Manufacturing Site Addition

| Manufacturing Site Transfer

[ Manufacturing Process Change

[~ Material Change

[ Product specific change

| Datasheet/Product Doc change
I¥ Shipping/Packaging/Marking
| Other:

Sites Affected:

ON Semiconductor Sites:
ON Carmona, Philippines
ON Tarlac City, Philippines

External Foundry/Subcon Sites:
ASE Kunshan

GEM

Greatek

Stars

Hana

Description and Purpose:

intermediate box.

SOIC-8 MSL 1 products will be packed two reels per intermediate box in order to optimize dimensional shipping weight and reduce waste. There
is no change to the form, fit or function of the product. There is no change in box size or box specification. Customers may continue to order single
reel increments with no change In box size or packing. If customers order in multiples of two reels, the reels will be packed two reels per

List of Affected Parts:

NSS40300DDR2G
NSS40300MDR2G
NSS40301MDR2G
NSS40302PDR2G
FDFS2P753Z
FDFS6N548
FDFS6N754
FDS4410A
FDS4435A
FDS4465
FDS4501H
FDS4935A
FDS4935BZ
FDS6294
FDS6298
FDS6375
FDS6570A

FDS8817NZ
FDS8858CZ
FDS8870
FDS8876
FDS8882
FDS8896
FDS8928A
FDS8958A
FDS8958B
FDS8960C
FDS8978
FDS8978-F40
FDS9400A
FDS9435A-NBADO08
FDS9934C
FDS9953A
NDS8434

FDS6673BZ
MC100LVEL11DR2G MC10ELT25DR2G
MC100LVEL16DR2G NTMD6NO2R2G
FDS6930B MC10EPO8DR2G
FDS8880 MC10EP11DR2G
FDS9431A MC10EP32DR2G
FDS9926A NTMS4177PR2G
NDS8425 MC10EP33DR2G
SI14532DY MC10EP51DR2G
MC100ELO1DR2G MC10LVEP11DR2G
MC100ELO7DR2G MC12026ADR2G
MC100EL11DR2G MC12080DR2G
MC100EL16DR2G MC12093DR2G
MC100EL32DR2G MCK12140DR2G
MC100EL58DR2G NB10OELT23LDR2G
MC100ELT22DR2G NB2304AI1DR2G
MC100ELT24DR2G NB2305AI1DR2G
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FDS6574A NDS9952A MC100ELT25DR2G NB2305AI1HDR2G
FDS6575 S14435DY MC100EP140DR2G NB3M8302CDR2G
FDS6576 S14542DY MC100EP32DR2G NB3N200SDR2G

FDS6612A FIN1017MX MC100EP51DR2G NB3N201SDR2G

FDS6630A FIN1027AMX MC100EP52DR2G NB3N206SDR2G

FDS6670A FIN1028MX MC100EPT20DR2G NB3N3010BDR2G

FDS6670AS FIN1101MX NB2304AI2DR2G NB3N502DR2G
FDS6675 FMS6141CSX MC100EPT21DR2G NB6L11DR2G

FDS6675BZ FMS6143ACSX MC100EPT22DR2G NB6L16DR2G

FDS6676AS FMS6143CSX NB3L553DR2G P212305NZG-08SR
FDS6679 FMS6363ACSX MC100EPT23DR2G P312005AG-08SR

FDS6679AZ FMS6363CSX MC100EPT24DR2G P5P2305AF-1HO8SR

FDS6680AS FMS6404CSX MC100EPT25DR2G P5P23SO5AF1HO8SR
FDS6682 FMS6406CSX MC100EPT26DR2G PCS3P25811AGO8SR

FDS6692A FPF2303MX MC100LVELO1DR2G MMSF3P02HDR2G
FDS6699S FDS6680A MC100LVELO5DR2G NTMD3PO3R2G
FDS6875 FDS6680A-NBBIO05SA NB3N551DR2G NTMD4184PFR2G

FDS6890A FDS6681Z MC100LVEL32DR2G NTMD4820NR2G

FDS6892A FDS6690A MC100LVEL33DR2G NTMD4840NR2G

FDS6898AZ FDS6690AS MC100LVELT20DR2G NTMD4NO3R2G

FDS6900AS FDS6898A MC100LVELT22DR2G NTMD6ENO3R2G
FDS6911 FDS6910 MC100LVELT23DR2G NTMD6PO2R2G
FDS6912 FDS6912A MC100LVEP11DR2G NTMS10P02R2G

FDS6930A FDS6982AS MC100LVEP16DR2G NTMS4801NR2G

FDS6961A FDS6986AS MC10ELO5DR2G NTMS4802NR2G
FDS6975 FDS8878 MC10EL11DR2G NTMS4807NR2G

FDS6984AS FDS8884 MC10EL16DR2G NTMS4816NR2G

FDS6990A FDS8984 MC10EL31DR2G NTMS4916NR2G

FDS6990AS FDS9435A MC10EL32DR2G NTMS4920NR2G

FDS8433A FDS9933A MC10EL58DR2G NTMS4937NR2G
FDS8672S MC100ELT23DR2G MC10EL89DR2G NTMS4939NR2G
FDS8690 MC100EP11DR2G MC10ELT20DR2G NTMS7NO3R2G

FDS8813NzZ FDS4435BZ MC10ELT21DR2G

NOTE:

Please be informed that there are Customer Specific parts impacted by this notice, thus MPN & CPN info will not be reflected in the
parts list of this Generic document. Instead please click the link to the addendum copy provided in the email notification to see full list
of affected products specific to your company.
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Japanese translation of the notification starts here.
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Note: The Japanese version is for reference only. In case of any differences between
the English and Japanese version, the English version shall control.
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NSS40300DDR2G FDS8817NZ FDS6673BZ
NSS40300MDR2G FDS8858CZ MC100LVEL11DR2G MC10ELT25DR2G
NSS40301MDR2G FDS8870 MC100LVEL16DR2G NTMD6NO2R2G
NSS40302PDR2G FDS8876 FDS6930B MC10EPO8DR2G
FDFS2P7532 FDS8882 FDS8880 MC10EP11DR2G
FDFS6N548 FDS8896 FDS9431A MC10EP32DR2G
FDFS6N754 FDS8928A FDS9926A NTMS4177PR2G
FDS4410A FDS8958A NDS8425 MC10EP33DR2G
FDS4435A FDS8958B S14532DY MC10EP51DR2G
FDS4465 FDS8960C MC100ELO1DR2G MC10LVEP11DR2G
FDS4501H FDS8978 MC100ELO7DR2G MC12026ADR2G
FDS4935A FDS8978-F40 MC100EL11DR2G MC12080DR2G
FDS4935BZ FDS9400A MC100EL16DR2G MC12093DR2G
FDS6294 FDS9435A-NBADO08 MC100EL32DR2G MCK12140DR2G
FDS6298 FDS9934C MC100EL58DR2G NB10OELT23LDR2G
FDS6375 FDS9953A MC100ELT22DR2G NB2304AI1DR2G
FDS6570A NDS8434 MC100ELT24DR2G NB2305AI1DR2G
FDS6574A NDS9952A MC100ELT25DR2G NB2305AI1HDR2G
FDS6575 S14435DY MC100EP140DR2G NB3M8302CDR2G
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FDS6576 SI14542DY MC100EP32DR2G NB3N200SDR2G
FDS6612A FIN1017MX MC100EP51DR2G NB3N201SDR2G
FDS6630A FIN1027AMX MC100EP52DR2G NB3N206SDR2G
FDS6670A FIN1028MX MC100EPT20DR2G NB3N3010BDR2G
FDS6670AS FIN1101MX NB2304AI2DR2G NB3N502DR2G

FDS6675 FMS6141CSX MC100EPT21DR2G NB6L11DR2G
FDS6675BZ FMS6143ACSX MC100EPT22DR2G NB6L16DR2G
FDS6676AS FMS6143CSX NB3L553DR2G P212305NZG-08SR

FDS6679 FMS6363ACSX MC100EPT23DR2G P312005AG-08SR
FDS6679AZ FMS6363CSX MC100EPT24DR2G P5P2305AF-1HO8SR
FDS6680AS FMS6404CSX MC100EPT25DR2G P5P23SO5AF1HO8SR

FDS6682 FMS6406CSX MC100EPT26DR2G PCS3P25811AGO0O8SR
FDS6692A FPF2303MX MC100LVELO1DR2G MMSF3P02HDR2G
FDS6699S FDS6680A MC100LVELO5DR2G NTMD3PO3R2G

FDS6875 FDS6680A-NBBIO05A NB3N551DR2G NTMD4184PFR2G
FDS6890A FDS6681Z MC100LVEL32DR2G NTMD4820NR2G
FDS6892A FDS6690A MC100LVEL33DR2G NTMD4840NR2G
FDS6898AZ FDS6690AS MC100LVELT20DR2G NTMD4NO3R2G
FDS6900AS FDS6898A MC100LVELT22DR2G NTMD6NO3R2G

FDS6911 FDS6910 MC100LVELT23DR2G NTMD6P0O2R2G

FDS6912 FDS6912A MC100LVEP11DR2G NTMS10P02R2G
FDS6930A FDS6982AS MC100LVEP16DR2G NTMS4801NR2G
FDS6961A FDS6986AS MC10ELO5DR2G NTMS4802NR2G

FDS6975 FDS8878 MC10EL11DR2G NTMS4807NR2G
FDS6984AS FDS8884 MC10EL16DR2G NTMS4816NR2G
FDS6990A FDS8984 MC10EL31DR2G NTMS4916NR2G
FDS6990AS FDS9435A MC10EL32DR2G NTMS4920NR2G
FDS8433A FDS9933A MC10EL58DR2G NTMS4937NR2G
FDS8672S MC100ELT23DR2G MC10EL89DR2G NTMS4939NR2G

FDS8690 MC100EP11DR2G MC10ELT20DR2G NTMS7NO3R2G
FDS8813Nz FDS4435BZ MC10ELT21DR2G

E:
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Appendix A: Changed Products

Product Customer Part Number

FDFS2P753Z

FDFS6N548

FDFS6N754

FDS4435BZ

FDS4465

FDS4501H

FDS4935A

FDS4935BZ

FDS6294

FDS6298

FDS6375

FDS6570A

FDS6574A

FDS6575

FDS6576

FDS6612A

FDS6630A

FDS6670A

FDS6670AS

FDS6673BZ

FDS6675

FDS6675BZ

FDS6676AS

FDS6679

FDS6679AZ

FDS6680A

FDS6680AS

FDS6681Z

FDS6682

FDS6690A

FDS6690AS

FDS6692A

FDS6699S

FDS6875

FDS6890A

FDS6892A

FDS6898A

FDS6898AZ

FDS6900AS

FDS6910

FDS6911

FDS6912

FDS6912A

FDS6930A

FDS6930B

FDS6961A

FDS6975

FDS6982AS

FDS6984AS

FDS6986AS

FDS6990A

FDS6990AS

FDS8433A

FDS8672S

FDS8690

FDS8813NZ

FDS8817NZ

FDS8858CZ

FDS8870
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FDS8876

FDS8878

FDS8880

FDS8882

FDS8884

FDS8896

FDS8928A

FDS8958A

FDS8958B

FDS8960C

FDS8978

FDS8984

FDS9400A

FDS9431A

FDS9435A

FDS9926A

FDS9933A

FDS9934C

FDS9953A

FIN1017MX

FIN1027AMX

FIN1028MX

FIN1101MX

FMS6141CSX

FMS6143ACSX

FMS6143CSX

FMS6363ACSX

FMS6363CSX

FMS6404CSX

FMS6406CSX

FPF2303MX

MC100ELO1DR2G

MC100ELO7DR2G

MC100EL11DR2G

MC100EL16DR2G

MC100EL32DR2G

MC100EL58DR2G

MC100ELT22DR2G

MC100ELT23DR2G

MC100ELT24DR2G

MC100ELT25DR2G

MC100EP11DR2G

MC100EP140DR2G

MC100EP32DR2G

MC100EP51DR2G

MC100EP52DR2G

MC100EPT20DR2G

MC100EPT21DR2G

MC100EPT22DR2G

MC100EPT23DR2G

MC100EPT24DR2G

MC100EPT25DR2G

MC100EPT26DR2G

MC100LVELO1DR2G

MC100LVELO5DR2G

MC100LVEL11DR2G

MC100LVEL16DR2G

MC100LVEL32DR2G

MC100LVEL33DR2G

MC100LVELT20DR2G

MC100LVELT22DR2G

MC100LVELT23DR2G

MC100LVEP11DR2G

MC100LVEP16DR2G

MC10ELO5DR2G

MC10EL11DR2G

MC10EL16DR2G

MC10EL31DR2G
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MC10EL32DR2G

MC10EL58DR2G

MC10EL89DR2G

MC10ELT20DR2G

MC10ELT21DR2G

MC10ELT25DR2G

MC10EPO8DR2G

MC10EP11DR2G

MC10EP32DR2G

MC10EP33DR2G

MC10EP51DR2G

MC10LVEP11DR2G

MC12026ADR2G

MC12080DR2G

MC12093DR2G

MCK12140DR2G

MMSF3P02HDR2G

NB100OELT23LDR2G

NB2304AI1DR2G

NB2304AI2DR2G

NB2305AI1DR2G

NB2305AI1HDR2G

NB3L553DR2G

NB3M8302CDR2G

NB3N200SDR2G

NB3N201SDR2G

NB3N206SDR2G

NB3N3010BDR2G

NB3N502DR2G

NB3N551DR2G

NB6L11DR2G

NB6L16DR2G

NDS8425

NDS8434

NDS8434TR-NDL

NDS9952A

NDS9952ATR-ND

NSS40300DDR2G

NSS40300MDR2G

NSS40301MDR2G

NSS40302PDR2G

NTMD3PO3R2G

NTMD4184PFR2G

NTMD4820NR2G

NTMD4840NR2G

NTMD4NO3R2G

NTMD6NO02R2G

NTMD6NO3R2G

NTMD6P02R2G

NTMS10P02R2G

NTMS4177PR2G

NTMS4801NR2G

NTMS4807NR2G

NTMS4816NR2G

NTMS4916NR2G

NTMS4920NR2G

NTMS4937NR2G

NTMS4939NR2G

NTMS7NO3R2G

P212305NZG-08SR

P312005AG-08SR

P5P2305AF-1HO8SR

P5P23S05AF1HO8SR

PCS3P25811AG08SR

S14435DY

SI14532DY

S14542DY
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